RESOLUTION OF THE ORANGE COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

COUNTY OF ORANGE, CALIFORNIA

Orange County Planning Commission Schedule of Public Hearings for January 2023 through December 2023

On the motion of Commissioner _____, duly seconded and carried, the following Resolution was adopted.

WHEREAS, the Bylaws of the Orange County Planning Commission, Article VII Meetings and Actions, adopted July 26, 2022, states that the Commission shall, by Resolution, establish a schedule of its upcoming meetings for each year and;

WHEREAS, the Orange County Planning Commission has considered the matter of the schedule of meetings for January 2023 through December 2023, and adopted a schedule of meetings for January 2023, through December 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the attached schedule of the Planning Commission Meetings for January 2023 through December 2023 be adopted as policy of the Orange County Planning Commission.

AYES:

NOES:

Justin Kirk Executive Officer, Orange County Planning Commission

Attachment: Schedule of Meetings 2023 Resolution No. 2022-02 Date of Adoption: